Trade payables (453.845) (103.746) (74.073) (14.905)

Other payables (52.325) (4.402) (6.088) (25.053)

Total foreign currency liabilities (7.299.391) (1.974.380) (998.477) (153.442)

Net statement of financial position  (3.528.867) (1.361.399) (242.667) 89.358

Currency forwards 153.433 36.874 25.449 --

Net off statement of financial position  153.433 36.874 25.449 --

Net foreign currency position (3.375.434) (1.324.525) (217.218) 89.358
(*) TL equivalents are given.

Çalık Holding Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2014
(Amounts expressed in thousands of  Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)

118

33 Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

A strengthening/weakening of the TL against the other currencies below would have increased/
(decreased) the comprehensive income and profit/loss (excluding the tax effect) as of 31 December
as follows:

31 December 2014

Profit / (Loss) Equity
Strengthening

of TL
Weakening

of TL
Strengthening

of TL
Weakening

of TL

Increase/(decrease) 10% of US Dollar
parity
1-US Dollar net asset / liability 80.770 (80.770) -- --
2-Hedged portion of US Dollar amounts(-) -- -- -- --
3-Net effect of US Dollar (1+2) 80.770 (80.770) -- --

Increase/(decrease) 10% of EUR parity
4-EUR net asset / liability 112.731 (112.731) -- --
5-Hedged portion of EUR amounts(-) -- -- -- --
6-Net effect of EUR (4+5) 112.731 (112.731) -- --

Increase/(decrease) 10% of other parities
7-Other foreign currency net asset / liability (19.216) 19.216 -- --
8-Hedged portion of other foreign currency
amounts(-) -- -- -- --
9-Net effect of other foreign currencies
(7+8) (19.216) 19.216 -- --

TOTAL (3+6+9) 174.285 (174.285) -- --

Çalık Holding Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2014
(Amounts expressed in thousands of  Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)

119

33 Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

31 December 2013

Profit / (Loss) Equity
Strengthening

of TL
Weakening

of TL
Strengthening

of TL
Weakening

of TL

Increase/(decrease) 10% of US Dollar
parity
1-US Dollar net asset / liability 282.693 (282.693) -- --
2-Hedged portion of US Dollar amounts(-) -- -- -- --